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1 message

Mervin Murillo <msmurillo@denr.gov.ph> Tue, Jan 17, 2023 at 8:34 PM
To: DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 3 ORED <r3@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
Calabarzon Region <r4a@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa Region <r4b@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 5 <r5@denr.gov.ph>,
DENR R6 Livino Duran <r6@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 7 <r7@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
Region 9 <r9@denr.gov.ph>, "DENR-10 RED HENRY A. ADORNADO, PhD" <r10@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R11
<r11@denr.gov.ph>, RSCIS Region 12 <r12@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Caraga Region <r13@denr.gov.ph>, "DENR 1 Planning &
Mgmt. Division" <denr1pmd@yahoo.com>, PMD region 02 <denrpmd02@yahoo.com>, DENR NCR PMD
<denrncrpmd2020@gmail.com>, Chief Monitoring <mes.pmdmimaropa@gmail.com>, PMD <pmd5denr@yahoo.com>, DENR
Calabarzon-PMD <pmd4a@yahoo.com>, DENR-CAR PMD <denrcarpmd@gmail.com>, pmd_mimar4b@yahoo.com.ph,
reddenr7@yahoo.com, "DENR Regional Office No. 5" <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, DENR XII - ORED <red_reg12@yahoo.com>,
Yahoo <reg7pmd@yahoo.com.ph>, DENR REGION IX <denr_r9@yahoo.com>, DENR R2 - PlansPrograms Section
<denrpmd02pps@gmail.com>, BMB Bmb <bmb@bmb.gov.ph>, ODIR ERDB <odir.erdb@gmail.com>, ERDB RECORDS
<erdbrecords@gmail.com>, erdb denr <erdbco@yahoo.com>, DENR FMB Official <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, FMB Planning
<fmbplanning@gmail.com>, fppkmd.fpss@fmb.denr.gov.ph, fppkmd@fmb.denr.gov.ph, emb@emb.gov.ph,
recordsco@emb.gov.ph, MGB Planning <planning@mgb.gov.ph>, wilfredo moncano <wilfredo.moncano@mgb.gov.ph>,
central@mgb.gov.ph, Land Policy and Planning Division <lppdchief.lmb@gmail.com>, lmbpms@gmail.com, Land Management
Bureau <lmb@denr.gov.ph>, Land Management Bureau <denrlmb@yahoo.com>, pntiangco@namria.gov.ph,
epcaradang@namria.gov.ph, records.nrdc@gmail.com, nrdc.op@gmail.com, oed@pcsd.gov.ph, nwrbsec@nwrb.gov.ph,
nwrbphil@gmail.com, info@pmdc.com.ph, Natural Resources Development Corporation <nrdc@denr.gov.ph>, PMD DENR
<pmddenr8@ymail.com>, RBCO CAR <rbco.denrcar@gmail.com>, Nimozenie Magleo <magleo.nimozenie@gmail.com>, DENR
Cordillera Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>, DENR-NCR ORED <denrncrored@gmail.com>, Ncr Ored
<ncr_ored@yahoo.com>, DENR National Capital Region <ncr@denr.gov.ph>, denrcaraga <denrcaraga@yahoo.com>, Denr12
Denr <denr12_planning@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 11 PMD <r11.pmd@denr.gov.ph>, CDD PAMBCS 9 PA
<pambcs9.pa@gmail.com>, Planning - DENR Region 6 <denr6@yahoo.com>, recordsunit.denr.r6@gmail.com,
records@mgb.gov.ph, r7.recordsunit@gmail.com, recordsunitdenrr3@yahoo.com, pppdd <pppdd@emb.gov.ph>, DENR
Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Good day!

Kindly see the attached Memorandum from the Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs re: the CY 2023
Call for Proposals for Special Projects and its corresponding attachments.

Thank you.
Mervin Murillo, Project Preparation Division
Foreign-Assisted and Special Projects Service
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Tel/ Fax #: (02) 8926-8065
CP#: 0947-2115105
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